. 414 E. 12th Street
m Kansas Clty Kansas City, MO 64106
KANSAS
CITY
‘lll’ L :
Legislation Details
File #: 230141 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 2/2/2023 In control: Council
On agenda: 3/2/2023 Final action: 3/2/2023
Title: Sponsor: Director of the Water Services Department
Authorizing a $25,245,892.00 construction contract with Kissick Construction Company, Inc., for the
Inflow and Infiltration (I/I) Reduction: North of the River Phase 1, Buckeye Creek Area and Water Main
Replacement in the Area of N. Briarcliff Road to N. Kensington Avenue, N.E. 36th Street to N.E. 49th
Terrace project; authorizing a maximum expenditure of $27,771,000.00; and authorizing a
$1,890,000.00 Design Professional Services Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 1508 with Lamp
Rynearson, Inc., for a total contract amount of $2,840,000.00.
Sponsors: Director of Water Services
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1508 Executed DPS Contract and Proposed Amendment 1, 2. 1527 Construction Contract, 3. 1508
Approved Goals, 4. 1508 Docket Memo (RFM approval), 5. 1527 CREO KC Approved Goals, 6. 1527
Docket Memo, 7. 230141 Docket Memo, 8. 230141 KCW TIO Cmte Presentation 3-1-23, 9.
Authenticated Ordinance 230141
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/2/2023 1 Council Passed Pass
3/1/2023 1 Transportation, Infrastructure and Adv and Do Pass, Debate Pass
Operations Committee
2/9/2023 1 Council referred
Kansas City Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

